Judy Center Early Learning Hub Sites- FY24
	School System
	Judy Center Name 
	Judy Center Location
	Coordinator Name
	Coordinator Email Address
	Phone Number

	Allegany County
	South Penn Elementary School
	500 East Second Street, Cumberland, MD 21502
	Dan Snyder
	daniel.snyder@acpsmd.org
	301-876-9022

	Allegany County
	Westmar Early Learning Center
	16915 Lower Georges Creek Rd SW, Lonaconing, MD 21539
	Samantha Kennedy
	 samantha.kennedy@acpsmd.org
	 301-689-8489

	Anne Arundel County
	Belle Grove Elementary School
	4502 Belle Grove Road, Brooklyn, MD 21225
	Shirley Asencios
	sasencios@aacps.org
	410-222-6589

	Anne Arundel County
	Georgetown East Elementary School
	111 Dogwood Road, Annapolis, MD 21403
	Julia Rose Wynne
	jrosewynne@aacps.org
	410-295-5035

	Baltimore City
	Abbottston Elementary School
	1300 Gorsuch Ave, Baltimore, MD 21218
	Ismenda Johnson
	IJohnson1@bcps.k12.md.us,
	(443) 642-5711

	Baltimore City 
	Arlington Elementary School
	3705 W. Rogers Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21215
	Tonya Scott
	TDButler@bcps.k12.md.us
	443-836-7372

	Baltimore City
	Arundel Elementary School
	2400 Round Road, Baltimore, MD 21225
	Betty Robinson
	bjrobinson@bcps.k12.md.us
	 410-291-2902

	Baltimore City 
	Billie Holiday Elementary School
	2400 Mosher St., Baltimore, MD 21216
	Melanie Everhart
	MEverhart@bcps.k12.md.us
	443-884-4520

	Baltimore City 
	Commodore John Rodgers School
	100 N. Chester Street, Baltimore, MD 21231
	Niki Venuti
	venuti@thecjrschool.org
	667-207-6360

	Baltimore City 
	Curtis Bay Elementary/Middle School
	4301 W. Bay Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21215
	Ashley Lawrence
	aslawrence@bcps.k12.md.us
	410-291-2805

	Baltimore City 
	Dorothy I. Height
	2011 Linden Ave, Baltimore, MD 21217
	Crystal Harris
	charris04@bcps.k12.md.us
drujudycenter@gmail.com
	410-291-2637

	Baltimore City 
	Lakewood Elementary School
	2625 Federal Street, Baltimore Maryland 21213
	Dawne Cooper
	dlcooper01@bcps.k12.md.us
	410-396-9158

	Baltimore City 
	Harford Heights Elementary School
	1919 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD 21213
	Kimberly Crew​
	KCrew@bcps.k12.md.us
	443-884-4783

	Baltimore City
	Holabird Elementary School
	 1500 Imla St, Baltimore, MD 21224
	Maggie Warren
	MEMurphy@bcps.k12.md.us,
	443-884-4088

	Baltimore City 
	John Ruhrah Elementary/Middle School
	701 Rappolla St., Baltimore MD 21224
	Katie Vaselkiv
	ksvaselkiv@bcps.k12.md.us
	443-447-0763

	Baltimore City 
	Lakeland Elementary School
	2921 Stranden Road, Baltimore, MD 21230
	Tessera Slade
	tcslade@bcps.k12.md.us
	410-513-9421

	Baltimore City 
	Liberty Elementary School
	3901 Maine Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21207
	Shelley Powell
	SNPowell@bcps.k12.md.us
	 443-642-2145​

	Baltimore City 
	Moravia Park Elementary School
	6201 Frankford Avenue
Baltimore City, MD 21206
	Nicole Wood
	NSturgis@bcps.k12.md.us
	667-401-9187

	Baltimore County
	Campfield Early Childhood Center serving Bedford Elementary 
	6834 Alter Street, Baltimore, MD 21207
	Maureen Creitz
	mcreitz@bcps.org
	443-809-1266

	Baltimore County
	Featherbed Lane
	6700 Richardson Rd
Gwynn Oak, MD 21207
	Ayn Ford
	aford5@bcps.org 
	443-809-2098

	Baltimore County
	Hawthorne Elementary School
	125 Kingston Road
Baltimore, MD 21220
	Rebecca Lindsey
	rlindsey@bcps.org
	667-251-5837

	Baltimore County
	Sandalwood Elementary School
	900 S Marlyn Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21221
	Erika Romano
	eromano@bcps.org
	443-809-3336

	Calvert County
	Calvert Elementary School
	1450 Dares Beach Road
Prince Frederick, MD 20678
	Sara Coffey
	coffeys@calvertnet.k12.md.us
	443-550-8728

	Calvert County
	The Patuxent-Appeal Elementary Campus
	11655 H.G. Trueman Rd
Lusby, MD 20657
	Karen Jordan
	jordank@calvertnet.k12.md.us
	443-550-8077

	Caroline County
	Federalsburg Elementary School
	323 S University Ave, Federalsburg, MD  21632
	Heather Harding
	harding.heather@ccpsstaff.org
	410-479-3050 (B) 443-786-4118 (C)

	Caroline County
	Greensboro Elementary School
	625 N. Main Street, Greensboro, MD 21639
	Audriana Goddard
	goddard.AUDRIANNA@ccpsstaff.org,
	410-479-3856

	Carroll County
	Elmer A. Wolfe Elementary School
	119 N Main Street
Union Bridge, MD 21791
	Amy Meyer
	armeyer@carrollk12.org
	410-751-3027

	Carroll County
	Robert Moton Elementary School
	1413 Washington Road
Westminster, MD 21157
	Megan Hill
	mehill@carrollk12.org
	410-751-3613

	Carroll County
	Taneytown Elementary School
	100 Kings Drive
Taneytown, MD 21787
	Caitlyn Keenan
	cpkeena@carrollk12.org
	410-751-3282

	Cecil County
	Bainbridge Elementary School
	41 Preston Drive
Port Deposit, MD 21904
	Jennifer Berkley
	jberkley@ccps.org 
	410 996 1059

	Cecil County
	Bayview Elementary School
	910 North East Rd.
North East, MD 21901
	Ashlie Allen
	anallen@ccps.org 
	410 996 1059

	Cecil County
	Cecil Manor Elementary School
	971 Elk Mills Rd.
Elkton, MD 21921
	Jenna McGowan
	jlmcgowan@ccps.org  
	410 996 1059

	Cecil County
	Cecilton Elementary School
	251 W. Main St.
Cecilton, MD 21913
	Jenna McGowan
	jlmcgowan@ccps.org  
	 410-275-1000

	Cecil County
	Charlestown Elementary School
	550 Baltimore St. 
Charlestown, MD 21914
	Jennifer Berkley
	jberkley@ccps.org 
	410-996-6240

	Cecil County
	Gilpin Manor Elementary School
	203 Newark Ave.
Elkton, MD 21921
	Abby Park
	 aepark@ccps.org,
	 410-996-5040

	Cecil County
	Holly Hall Elementary School
	233 Whitehall Rd.
Elkton, MD 21921
	Jenna McGowan
	jlmcgowan@ccps.org  
	410-996-5050

	Cecil County
	North East Elementary School 
	301 E. Thomas Ave.
North East, MD 21901
	Lynn Dech
	ldech@ccps.org
	410 996 1059

	Cecil County
	Perryville Elementary School
	901 Maywood Ave.
Perryville, MD 21903
	Jennifer Berkley
	jberkley@ccps.org 
	410 996 1059

	Cecil County
	Thomson Estates Elementary School
	203 East Thomson Drive
Elkton, MD 21921
	Ashlie Allen
	anallen@ccps.org 
	410 996 1059

	Charles County
	Dr. Samuel A. Mudd Elementary School
	820 Stone Avenue
Waldorf, MD 20602
	Jennifer Gimmel
	jgimmel@ccboe.com
	
301-934-7494

	Charles County
	Eva Turner Elementary School
	1000 Bannister Circle
Waldorf, MD 20602
	Amanda Pheulpin
	apheulpin@ccboe.com
	
301-934-7498

	Charles County
	Indian Head Elementary School
	4700 Indian Head Highway
Indian Head, MD 20602
	Amanda Pheulpin
	apheulpin@ccboe.com
	301-944-1092

	Dorchester County
	Maple Elementary School
	5225 Egypt Rd. Cambridge, MD 21613
	Jamie Jenkins
	jenkinsj@dcpsmd.org,
	 410-228-8577

	Dorchester County
	Sandy Hill Judy Center
	1405 Glasgow Street
Cambridge, MD 21613
	Vacant
	Vacant
	
410-221-5268 X1481

	Federick County
	Butterfly Ridge Elementary School
	601 Contender Way Frederick, MD 21703
	Tara Plowman
	Tara.Plowman@fcps.org,
	240-566-0308

	Federick County
	Hillcrest Elementary School
	1285 Hillcrest Dr. Frederick, MD 21703
	Michelle Lucena
	Micheline.Lucena@fcps.org
	 240-236-3285

	Federick County
	Lincoln Elementary School
	200 Madison Street
Frederick, MD 21701
	Holly Sontz
	Holly.sontz@fcps.org
	240-236-2744

	Federick County
	Monocacy Elementary School
	7421 Hayward St.
Frederick, MD 21702
	Karin Toth
	karin.toth@fcps.org
	240-236-1349

	Frederick County 
	Tuscarora Elementary School 
	6321 Lambert Drive
Frederick, MD 21703
	Jillian Bleggi
	Jillian.Bleggi@fcps.org,
	240-566-0088

	Federick County
	Waverley Elementary School
	
201 Waverley Drive
Frederick, MD 21702
	Vacant 
	Vacant 
	240-236-8770

	Garrett County
	Broad Ford Elementary School
	607 Harvey Winters Road
Oakland, MD 21550
	Leslie Millar
	leslie.millar@garrettcountyschools.org
	301-334-9445

	Garrett County
	Friendsville Elementary School
	
841 First Avenue
Friendsville, MD 21531
	Stephanie Mayle
	stephanie.mayle@garrettcountyschools.org
	301-746-5100

	Garrett County
	Grantsville Elementary School
	120 Grant Street
Grantsville, MD 21536
	Rhonda Maust
	rhonda.maust@garrettcountyschools.org
	301-495-5173

	Garrett County
	Yough Glades Elementary School
	
70 Wolf Acres Drive
Oakland, MD 21550
	Tabitha Linn
	tabitha.linn@garrettcountyschools.org
	301-334-3334

	Harford County
	Deerfield Elementary School
	 2307 Willoughby Beach Road 
Edgewood, MD 21040
	Missy Wood
	melissa.wood@hcps.org
	410-612-1535

	Harford County
	Hall’s Cross Roads Elementary School
	203 East Bel Air Ave
Aberdeen MD 21001
	Michelle Bowditch
	
michelle.bowditch@hcps.org
	
410-458-1748

	Harford County
	Magnolia Elementary School
	901 Trimble Road
Joppa, MD 21085
	Bonnie Mitrega
	bonnie.mitrega@hcps.org
	
410-612-1553

	Howard County
	Cradlerock Elementary School
	
6700 Cradlerock Way
Columbia, MD 21045
	Cyndi La Marca Lessner
	Cynthia_La_Marca_Lessner@hcpss.org
	410-313-8224

	Kent County 
	Rock Hall Elementary 
	2103 W. Sharp Street Rock Hall MD, 21661
	Vacant 
	Vacant 
	410.810.2622

	Kent County 
	Galena Elementary School
	114 S. Main Street
Galena, Maryland 21635
	Erin Legg
	elegg@kent.k12.md.us,
	667-669-2010

	Kent County
	Henry Highland Garnet Elementary School
	320 Calvert Street
Chestertown, MD 21620
	Elizabeth Deschepper 
	 edeschepper@kent.k12.md.us
	410-810-3903

	Montgomery County
	Rolling Terrace Elementary School
	705 Bayfield Street
Takoma Park, MD 20912
	Tenaeya Rankin
	tenaeya_s_rankin@mcpsmd.org
	
240-740-1940

	Montgomery County
	Summit Hall Elementary School
	101 West Deer Park Road
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
	Aprielle Anderson 
	aprielle_anderson-dickert@mcpsmd.org
	301-284-4170

	Prince George’s County
	Bradbury Heights Elementary School
	1401 Glacier Avenue. Capitol Heights, MD 20743
	Dr. Alvita Jeffers 
	alvita.jeffers@pgcps.org,
	301-817-0570

	Prince George’s County
	Carmody Hills Elementary
	401 Jadeleaf Avenue
Capitol Heights, MD   20743
	Sandra Jiles
	sandra.jiles@pgcps.org
	301-808-8193 

	Prince George’s County
	Cool Spring Elementary School
	8908 Riggs Road Adelphi, MD 20783
	Andrea Hall
	
andrea2.hall@pgcps.org
	
301-408-6860

	Prince George’s County
	Hillcrest Heights Elementary School
	4305 22nd Place
Hillcrest Heights, MD 20748
	Vacant
	Vacant
	
240-455-3744

	Prince George’s County
	Rosa Parks Elementary School
	6111 Ager Rd #2707, Hyattsville, MD 20782
	Yolanda Coleman 
	yolanda.mikell@pgcps.org,
	301-445-8090

	Queen Anne’s County
	Church Hill Elementary School
	631 Main St
Church Hill, MD 21623
	Stacey Woodworth
	stacey.woodworth@qacps.org,
	410-556-6187

	Queen Anne’s County
	Grasonville Elementary School
	5435 Main St.
Grasonville, MD 21638
	Keshia Turner
	Keshia.turner@qacps.org
	410-827-9436

	Queen Anne’s County
	Sudlersville Elementary School 
	300 S. Church Street Sudlersville, MD 21668
	Elizabeth Miller
	
elizabeth.miller@qacps.org
	410-438-3887

	Somerset County
	Carter G. Woodson
	281 Woodson School Rd
Crisfield, MD 21817
	Janell Hale
	jrhale@somerset.k12.md.us
	
410-651-1616 Ex: 10255

	Somerset County
	Princess Anne Elementary School
	11576 Lankford Street
Princess Anne, MD 21853
	Janell Hale
	jrhale@somerset.k12.md.us
	
410-651-1616 Ex: 10255

	St. Mary’s County
	George Washington Carver Elementary School
	46155 Carver School Blvd.
Great Mills, MD 20634
	Wendy Binkley
	
wsbinkley@smcps.org
	
301-863-4068

	St. Mary’s County
	Green Holly Elementary School
	46060 Millstone Landing
Lexington Park, MD 20653
	Wendy Binkley
	
wsbinkley@smcps.org
	
301-863-4068

	St. Mary’s County
	Lexington Park Elementary School
	46763 South Shangri La Dr.
Lexington Park, MD 20653
	Wendy Binkley
	
wsbinkley@smcps.org
	
301-863-4068

	Talbot County
	Easton Elementary School
	307 Glenwood Avenue
Easton, MD 21601
	Dina Myers
	dina_myers@talbotschools.org,
	
410-822-0689

	Talbot County
	St. Michaels Elementary School
	100 Seymour Ave
St. Michaels, MD 21663
	Lori Julian
	lori.julian@talbotschools.org
	
410-745-2882  ex: 2198

	Washington County
	Bester Elementary School
	385 Mill Street Hagerstown, MD 21740
	Staci Wallech  
	
Wallesta@wcps.k12.md.us 
	
 301- 766-8001 ext. 74006

	Washington County
	Emma K. Doub Elementary School
	1221 S Potomac St, Hagerstown, MD 21740
	Kathy Kerns
	
kernskat@wcps.k12.md.us
	301-766-8130 ext 70038

	Washington County
	Ruth Ann Monroe Primary School
	1311 Yale Drive
Hagerstown, MD 21742
	Caitlin Mertz    
	
Mertzcai@wcps.k12.md.us 
	
301-766-8682

	Wicomico County
	Beaver Run Elementary School 
	31481 Old Ocean City Road Salisbury, MD 21804 
	Trina Tilghman-Dix
	trdix@wcboe.org
	410 677 5930





	Wicomico County
	Pemberton Elementary School 
	1300 Pemberton Drive Salisbury, MD 21804
	Trina Tilghman-Dix
	trdix@wcboe.org
	410 677 5930

	Worcester County
	Pocomoke Elementary School
	2119 Pocomoke Beltway
Pocomoke City, MD 21851
	Gray Jack
	
cgrobinsonjack@worcesterk12.org
	410-632-5225

	Worcester County
	Snow Hill Elementary School
	515 Coulbourne Lane
Snow Hill, MD 21863
	Gray Jack
	
cgrobinsonjack@worcesterk12.org
	410-632-5225

	Worcester County 
	Buckingham Elementary 
	100 Budkingham Road, Berlin MD 21811
	Gray Jack
	
cgrobinsonjack@worcesterk12.org
	410.632.5300
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